
APPENDIX E 

Kirtland AFB BFF  July 2011 
LNAPL Containment Interim Measure WP, Part 1 KAFB-010-0005_r0.docx 

APPENDIX E 
 

Project Schedule 
 

  



APPENDIX E 
 

Kirtland AFB BFF  July 2011 
LNAPL Containment Interim Measure WP, Part 1 KAFB-010-0005_r0.docx 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
 



Activity ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Task Order Award/Notice to Proceed 0 days Thu 9/30/10 Thu 9/30/10
2 Site Plans in Accordance w / Performance Work Statement (PWS) and Community

Relations
811 days Thu 9/30/10 Tue 12/18/12

3 Light Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (LNAPL) Containment Work Plan 334 days Thu 9/30/10 Mon 8/29/11
4 Prepare / Submit Discharge Permit Application 47 days Thu 9/30/10 Mon 11/15/10
5 Prepare Draft LNAPL Containment Work Plan 30 days Thu 9/30/10 Fri 10/29/10
6 Prepare Draft ROE 30 days Thu 9/30/10 Fri 10/29/10
7 Army/Air Force Review 30 days Sat 10/30/10 Sun 11/28/10
8 Army/Air Force Approval of Draft 0 days Sun 11/28/10 Sun 11/28/10
9 Prepare Draft Final LNAPL Containment Work Plan 14 days Mon 11/29/10 Sun 12/12/10

10 Regulator/Stakeholder Review 109 days Mon 12/13/10 Thu 3/31/11
11 Receive Regulator/Stakeholder Comments 0 days Thu 3/31/11 Thu 3/31/11
12 Prepare Final LNAPL Containment Work Plan Part 1 - Characterization 106 days Fri 4/1/11 Fri 7/15/11
13 Regulator/Stakeholder Review 45 days Sat 7/16/11 Mon 8/29/11
14 Regulator/Stakeholder Approval of Final 0 days Mon 8/29/11 Mon 8/29/11
15 IM for Light Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (LNAPL)/Characterization 244 days Tue 8/30/11 Sun 4/29/12
16 Obtain Discharge Permit 7 days Tue 8/30/11 Mon 9/5/11
17 Install 2 Extraction Wells 20 days Tue 9/6/11 Mon 10/3/11
18 Well Completion Logs 33 days Tue 10/4/11 Sat 11/5/11
19 Review/Submit (2) Well Completion Logs to Army & Air Force 3 days Tue 10/4/11 Thu 10/6/11
20 Army/Air Force Review 30 days Fri 10/7/11 Sat 11/5/11
21 Army & Air Force Concurrence/Submit to State Engineer 0 days Sat 11/5/11 Sat 11/5/11
22 Pump/Slug Test 30 days Tue 10/4/11 Mon 11/14/11
23 LNAPL Containment Interim Measure Characterization Report 167 days Tue 11/15/11 Sun 4/29/12
24 Prepare Draft LNAPL Containment Interim Measure Characterization Report 65 days Tue 11/15/11 Wed 1/18/12
25 Army/Air Force Review 15 days Thu 1/19/12 Thu 2/2/12
26 Army/Air Force Approval of Draft 0 days Thu 2/2/12 Thu 2/2/12
27 Respond to Army/Air Force Comments 14 days Fri 2/3/12 Thu 2/16/12
28 Commander's Review 14 days Fri 2/17/12 Thu 3/1/12
29 Commander's Approval 0 days Thu 3/1/12 Thu 3/1/12
30 Submit Work Plan To Regulators 0 days Thu 3/1/12 Thu 3/1/12
31 Regulator/Stakeholder Review 45 days Fri 3/2/12 Sun 4/15/12
32 Respond to Comments 14 days Mon 4/16/12 Sun 4/29/12
33 Regulator/Stakeholder Approval of Final 0 days Sun 4/29/12 Sun 4/29/12
34 LNAPL Containment Work Plan Part 2 - Design 148 days Fri 1/20/12 Fri 6/15/12
35 Prepare Draft LNAPL Containment Work Plan Part 2 - Design 60 days Fri 1/20/12 Mon 3/19/12
36 Army/Air Force Review 15 days Tue 3/20/12 Tue 4/3/12
37 Army/Air Force Approval of Draft 0 days Wed 4/4/12 Wed 4/4/12
38 Respond to Army/Air Force Comments 14 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 4/17/12
39 Commander's Review 14 days Wed 4/18/12 Tue 5/1/12
40 Commander's Approval 0 days Tue 5/1/12 Tue 5/1/12
41 Submit Work Plan To Regulators 0 days Tue 5/1/12 Tue 5/1/12
42 Regulator/Stakeholder Review 45 days Wed 5/2/12 Fri 6/15/12
43 Regulator/Stakeholder Approval of Final 0 days Fri 6/15/12 Fri 6/15/12
44 Construct Pump and Treatment System 90 days Mon 6/18/12 Fri 10/19/12
45 System Startup and Shakedown 60 days Sat 10/20/12 Tue 12/18/12
46 System Online 0 days Tue 12/18/12 Tue 12/18/12
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